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The Inspector-In-Charge
Barabazar Police Station
Dist-Purulia

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Chhutulal Mandi
(22 Yrs) S/o- Mathan Mandi of Vill- Chunidih, PO- Barachirka, PS- Patamda, Dist-
East Singhbhum, Jharkhand and brought under seizurc one Black colour Hero HF
DLX Motorcycle having Reg. No- JH 05BS 3816, Engine No- HA11EPH9B228005 &
Chassis No- MBLHARO53H9B25925 and I, ASI Partha Sarathi Bose of Barabazar
PS do here by lodged this complaint against the rider of said Motorcycle namely
Chhutulal Mandi (22 Yrs) S/o- Mathan Mandi of Vill- Chunidih, PO- Barachirka,
PS- Patamda, Dist- East Singhbhum, Jharkhand.

[ beg to state that today (19.10.2022) while performing day mobile duty (This
refers to Barabazar PS GDE No- 982 Dtd. 19.10.2022) in c/w Barabazar PS C.C
No- 2524 /2022 Dtd. 19.10.2022) along with force (i) C/- 347 Manas Kumar Pathak
& (ii) C/- 1182 Santosh Kumar Mahato all of Barabazar PS in PS area. As per your
order, I started M.V checking at Bamnidih interstate border on Barabazar to Katin
pitch road (SH-4) after placing guard rail. During MV checking at about 12.35 hrs I
detained one Motorcycle coming from Jharkhand side driving so rash and
negligently which was identified as dangerous driving. The rider was without
wearing protective headgear. Subsequently I intercepted the said motor cycle
having Reg. No- JH 05BS 3816. On being interrogation the rider of the motorcycle
disclosed his identity as mentioned above. As the rider of the motorcycle having
control could not give satisfactory reason of his rash and negligent driving which
could be taken into consideration as dangerous driving. Subsequently, I seized the
saild motor cycle and arrested the rider having control of the motorcycle for
violating the section 279 IPC after maintaining all the formalities as well as
guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court and NHRC regarding arrest

Under the above fact and circumstance I, therefore pray before you to start a

specific case against accused rider having control of the motorcycle namely
Chhutulal Mandi (22 Yrs) S/o- Mathan Mandi of Vill- Chunidih, PO- Barachirka,
PS- Patamda, Dist- East Singhbhum, Jharkhand under proper section of Law.

Enclosed:

1) Arrest Memo
2) Seizure List Dtd. 19.10.2022

Yours faithfully,
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